### SPEAKER AUTHORIZATION

This Agreement shall be for all IDG World Expo Corp. events and shall be in effect from date of execution and renews annually until written notice of termination is provided by either party.

# **Travel Expenses**

The Speaker understands that he/she is responsible for his/her own hotel and travel arrangements. The Speaker may take advantage of the special airfare and hotel rates negotiated by IDG World Expo for the event by visiting the event Web site.

## **No Commercialism Policy**

The Speaker agrees to adhere to IDG World Expo's no commercialism policy. The Speaker understands that the conference program is not the appropriate place for promotion of his/her company, product, service, or solution except where such a reference is relevant in the content of the presentation (a user story for instance). It is understood that this type of commercial promotion reflects negatively on the Speaker, his/her company, and the event and is not welcomed by the audience.

#### **Consent to Publish Reference Material**

The Speaker hereby consents that IDG World Expo Corp. may publish the reference material in any form (print, electronic, etc.) relating to IDG World Expo events from the date of receipt of the reference material until the termination of this Agreement.

#### **Authorization to Record Session**

The Speaker hereby authorizes IDG World Expo Corp. to record, duplicate, and offer in any form, whether free or for sale, via any media either here known or hereafter devised, the Speaker's speech/presentation and any portion of the Speaker's participation in the event. The Speaker hereby waives any and all rights and claims resulting from recording, duplicating, or distribution.

#### Indemnification

The Speaker warrants that all authors are properly credited in the handout and the Speaker has the right to make the grants made to IDG World Expo Corp. complete and unencumbered. The Speaker also warrants and represents that none of the material presented in the Speaker's speech/presentation shall infringe any person or entity's copyright, invade any right of privacy, contain any libelous material, or infringe or violate any other right of any other person or entity. The Speaker will indemnify and hold harmless IDG World Expo Corp., its employees, officers, directors, agents, representatives, parent, affiliates, or subsidiary companies from any claim, suit, damage, loss, or expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of any breach of any allegation which if true would constitute a breach of any of the above warranties and representations.

Agreed:
Bill Wiecking
Signature:
Date: